PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heller Financial, Inc.	05/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC	
Street Address:	11180 31st Court	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5685720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6165.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Release - Freedom Scientific#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Freedom Scientific#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0318

500284697

MAY 11 2007 11:15 FR

TO 917278038019

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of May, 2007, by Heller Financial,

Inc. ("Heller") in favor of Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Heller hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain security document dated as of April 11, 2000, made by Company in

tavor of Heller.

This Release shall be binding upon Heller's legal representatives, assigns and

Auccessors.

Heller Financial, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0319

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

PATENT

REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE

Braille Cell Assembly Having Holder Tray

11/11/97

5,685,720

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None .

PATENT LICENSES

None 1

NOW END TRANSPORT WHE

REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0320